
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 312-0039

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:12/28/2011 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2013 6/25/2013

Title: Health and Human Services Agency, Public Health Division, recommending the Board authorize the
Chair to sign Amendment No. 2 to nonfinancial Agreement H11-00372TM with The Regents of the
University of California, Davis Health System for the loan of Telehealth Equipment, with no change to
the term of February 9, 2012 through June 30, 2013.  Amendment No. 2 extends the maintenance
support agreement for the adult detention facility in Placerville to June 9, 2014.

FUNDING: The Regents of the University of California, acting for and on behalf of its University of
California, Davis Health System.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3A - Approved CRS, UC Davis, A2 06-25-13.pdf, 2. 3B - A2 to UC Davis, 06-25-13.pdf, 3. Executed
Amendment II to H11-00372TM (BOS 6-25-13), 4. 2A - Approved CRS UC Davis A1.pdf, 5. 2B - A1 to
UC Davis Agmt.pdf, 6. 1A - Blue Sheet UC Davis Agmt, 7. 1B - UC Davis Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/25/2013 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors10/30/2012 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/24/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

